
Duun Industrier as

7630 Åsen, Norway

www.duun.no

SA500

Spare parts catalogue

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 1 av 40



002

004

003

007

009

013

012

011

010

014

015

016

017

018

019

005

008

006

001

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 2 av 40



1

4

3

2

7

5

6

8

10

9

001 Hull SA500

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 3 av 40



Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 1 26171030 Hull SA500

2 1 2935039 Adhesive label 75x40 Lubricating oil
3 1 2935123 Adhesive label 238x75 Sandstrøer collection sign
4 1 2935139 Adhesive label SA 500 102x330

5 2 2556142 Linch pin Ø10x40

6 2 26151086 Lock pin
7 2 26151075 Support leg
8 2 2444297 Locking screw M10x25 A4 DIN 603

9 2 2537060 Washer M10 A4 DIN 125

10 2 2483810 Locking nut M10 A4 DIN 985

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 4 av 40



4

1

2

14

16

15

7

9

7

8

1

3

1

2

1

3

5

6

16

8

7

7

9

1310

11

12

002 Agitator SA500

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 5 av 40



Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 4 2537060 Washer M10 A4 DIN 125

2 2 2426310 Hexagon screw M10x60 A4 DIN 931

3 2 2483810 Locking nut M10 A4 DIN 985

4 1 26171040 Stirrer
5 1 26111082 Shaft
6 1 2115129 Cotter 8x7 L32 St DIN 6885A

7 8 2531072 Washer M14 ElZn DIN 125

8 4 2422400 Hexagon screw M14x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

9 4 2483612 Locking nut  M14 ElZn DIN 985

10 1 41121099 Washer Ø11/36x5

11 1 2534060 Spring washer M10 ElZn DIN 127

12 1 2422297 Hexagon screw M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

13 1 26151089 Chain wheel 30t 5/8"

14 1 26111081 Shaft
15 1 26111077 Cover, flange bearing
16 2 2954171 Flange bearing UCFL 206 30mm

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 6 av 40



1

7

13

12

6

5

4

3

7

2

13

6

5

4

8

11

10

9

003 Output roller SA500

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 7 av 40



Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 1 26171050 Roller
2 1 26111051 Sleeve
3 1 2115128 Cotter 8x7 L28 St DIN 6885A

4 4 2422396 Hexagon screw M14x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

5 4 2534072 Spring washer M14 ElZn DIN 127

6 4 2531072 Washer M14 ElZn DIN 125

7 2 26111084 Sealing plate
8 1 26151088 Chain wheel 19t 5/8"

9 1 2422297 Hexagon screw M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

10 1 2534060 Spring washer M10 ElZn DIN 127

11 1 41121099 Washer Ø11/36x5

12 1 26111077 Cover, flange bearing
13 2 2954171 Flange bearing UCFL 206 30mm

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 8 av 40



3

1

1

2

14

16

15

7

6

3

1

1

2

6

8

15

13

4

5

14

9

1

2

11

10

12

9

11

1

2

004 Quantity regulation SA500

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 9 av 40



Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 18 2537060 Washer M10 A4 DIN 125

2 14 2483810 Locking nut M10 A4 DIN 985

3 4 2426310 Hexagon screw M10x60 A4 DIN 931

4 1 26151031 Lever
5 1 2245062 Plastic handle
6 2 2531060 Washer M10 ElZn DIN 125

7 1 2422305 Hexagon screw M10x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931

8 1 2483610 Locking nut M10 ElZn DIN 985

9 2 26171072 Clamp plate
10 1 26171073 Quantity regulation rubber plate
11 10 2444303 Locking screw M10x40 A4 DIN 603

12 1 26171074 Rubber seal
13 1 26151066 Shaft Ø30x183

14 1 26171069 Quantity regulation plate SA500

15 2 26201012 Plastic bearing Ø30/50x14,5

16 1 26151065 Shaft Ø30x135

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 10 av 40



10

13

12

11

16

14

8

15

17

18

19

18

20

23

1

22

2

4

3

6

7

8

9

11

12

13

21

5

005 Hydraulic motor and chain SA500

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 11 av 40



Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 1 2955520 Hydraulic motor 160 ccm

2 2 2422352 Hexagon screw M12x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

3 2 2483611 Locking nut M12 ElZn DIN 985

4 2 2531069 Washer M12 ElZn DIN 125

5 3 26151085 Sleeve
6 1 26151087 Chain wheel 13t 5/8"

7 1 2533058 Body washer ø9/35x3 ElZn

8 2 2534047 Spring washer M8 ElZn DIN 127

9 1 2422244 Hexagon screw M8x20 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

10 1 26171080 Chain case
11 2 2422295 Hexagon screw M10x20 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

12 2 2534060 Spring washer M10 ElZn DIN 127

13 2 2531060 Washer M10 ElZn DIN 125

14 1 2531047 Washer M8 ElZn DIN 125

15 1 2422236 Hexagon screw M8x12 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

16 1 26111096 Lid
17 1 26111079 Nut plate
18 3 2531078 Washer M16 ElZn DIN 125

19 1 2954116 Chain tensioner wheel 5/8" 14t

20 1 2534078 Spring washer M16 ElZn DIN 127

21 1 2963104 Chain 5/8" 57 links (+ extension links)
22 2 2957768 Hexagon nipple GEK BSP 1/2" L15 ED

23 1 2422494 Hexagon screw M16x55 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 12 av 40



2

5

4

5

4

1

4

6

10

12

11

7

3

8

9

006 Quantity control valve SA500

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 13 av 40



Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 1 2955342 Quantity control valve
2 2 2422217 Hexagon screw M6x50 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931

3 2 2483608 Locking nut M6 ElZn DIN 985

4 3 2957768 Hexagon nipple GEK BSP 1/2" L15 ED

5 2 2957771 Swivel nipple 90` EVWK 15L

6 1 2957775 T-hexagon nipple EVTK 15L

7 2 2531039 Washer M6 ElZn DIN 125

8 2 2531060 Washer M10 ElZn DIN 125

9 2 2483610 Locking nut  M10 ElZn DIN 985

10 2 2344330 Locking screw M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603

11 1 26201016 Lower bracket
12 1 26201017 Upper bracket

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 14 av 40



1

2

3

4

5

007 Sealing plates SA500

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 15 av 40



Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 4 2537060 Washer M10 A4 DIN 125

2 4 2483810 Locking nut M10 A4 DIN 985

3 1 26171067 Right sealing plate
4 4 2444297 Locking screw M10x25 A4 DIN 603

5 1 26171068 Left sealing plate

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 16 av 40



3

2

1

008 Top strut extender SA500

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 17 av 40



Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 1 26111092 Top strut extender
2 2 2526326 Top strut bolt cat. 2 Ø25.4x103
3 2 2556142 Linch pin Ø10x40

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 18 av 40



2

1

2

3

2

1

009 Drawbar bolts SA500

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 19 av 40



Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 2 2551730 Drawbar bolt cat. 2 Ø28x95

2 3 2556142 Linch pin Ø10x40

3 1 2526326 Top strut bolt cat. 2 Ø25,4x103

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 20 av 40



1

010 Coupling Triangle SA500

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 21 av 40



Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 1 26101010 Coupling Triangle

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 22 av 40



1

011 Coupling HMV SA500

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 23 av 40



Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 1 26101011 Coupling HMV

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 24 av 40



1

012 Coupling Trima/SMS SA500

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 25 av 40



Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 1 26101001 Coupling Trima/SMS

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 26 av 40



1

013 Coupling Euro SA500

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 27 av 40



Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 1 26101012 Coupling Euro

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 28 av 40



1

014 Coupling L25 SA500

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 29 av 40



Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 1 26101002 Coupling L20/L25/ZM402

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 30 av 40



1

015 Coupling L30/ZM602 SA500

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 31 av 40



Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 1 26101003 Coupling L30/ZM602

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 32 av 40



1

016 Coupling SA500

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 33 av 40



Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 1 26101004 Coupling

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 34 av 40



1

017 Coupling AR65 SA500

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 35 av 40



Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 1 26101005 Coupling AR65

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 36 av 40



1

4

2

3

1

1

018 Adapter for Cat. 1 SA500

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 37 av 40



Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 4 26171081 Bracket adapter for cat.1

2 8 2534078 Spring washer M16 ElZn DIN 127

3 8 2422487 Hexagon screw M16x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

4 8 32111009 Washer Ø17/36x5

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 38 av 40



21

019 Hydraulic hoses without quantity regulation SA500

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 39 av 40



Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 1 2958149 Hydraulic hose 1/2" L1700+1530

2 1 2958148 Hydraulic hose 1/2" with non-return valve L1700+1530

From serial number 200001 | up to 300015 40 av 40




